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0.0 Start: Starbucks 128th St./ 16th Ave Ocean Park

0.0 L S 128th St. 0.4

0.4 L E Marine Dr/ 8th Ave 8.1

8.5 CO E Two Roundabouts continue on 8 Avenue 7.5

16.0 R S 204 St 0.8

16.8 L E 4th Avenue 2.5

19.3 R S 216 Street 0.8

20.1 L E Zero Avenue X Highway 13 19.1

39.2 L N Townline Rd 1.6

40.8 R E Huntingdon Rd/ Vye Rd. 7.3

48.1 R S Highway 11 to Sumas Border 1.6

49.7 Control No.1 Sumas, Choice

49.7 CO S Cherry Street 1.2

50.9 L E Front Street 0.5

51.4 R S Hovel Road becomes Telegraph Road 6.9

58.3 R W Sorenson 0.4

58.7 L S Goodwin 5.7

64.4 R W Hopewell 0.4

64.8 L S Siper 2.8

67.6 R SE Highway #9 @ Lawrence 1.8

69.4 L SE Join SR 542 @ Nugents Corner 7.4

76.8 R S Highway #9  25.5

102.3 R W/S Upper Samish Rd. 2.0

104.3 R W Prairie Rd/ Warner Rd 4.2

108.5 R N/W Parson Creek Rd 3.2

111.7 R N Burlington Alger Rd/ Old Hwy 99 2.6

114.3 Control #2 Alger Food Mart

114.3 R N Burlington Alger Rd / Old Hwy #99 0.6

114.9 R E/N Alger Cain Lake Rd / becomes Cain Lake Rd 7.8

122.7 BL N/W Lake Whatcom Blvd/ Cable St/ Terrace Ave N/Lakeway Dr 14.2

136.9 R N Birch St. 0.2

137.1 R N/E Electric Ave 1.6

138.7 BR NE North Shore Drive 0.8

Around The Lake 200K

Permanent #91

submitted by: Paul Mathias

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN



139.5 Control #3 Silver Beach Grocery Store

139.5 L N North Shore Dr. 0.5

140.0 L N Britton 0.3

140.3 L W Barkley Blvd 2.9

143.2 R N Woburn St/ Hannegan Rd becomes 1st St. 19.7

162.9 L S/W Front St (Lynden Wash.) 2.8

165.7 L S Guide Meridian Rd. Hwy 539 0.4

166.1 R W Birch Bay Lynden Rd. 9.6

175.7 R N Delta Line Rd. 6.5

182.2 L W H Street 8.8

191.0 R N Hwy 543 through Canada Customs becomes 176 St 2.5

193.5 L W 8th Ave through Two Roundabouts to King George Blvd 2.3

195.8 R N King George Blvd. 3.0

198.8 L W 20th Ave 6.0

204.8 L S 128th St. 0.7

205.5 FINISH CONTROL Starbucks 128St /16th Ave

R-right  L-left,  BR-bear right  BL-bear left  CO-continue on

BL=BEAR LEFT  BR=BEAR RIGHT  ST=STRAIGHT CO=CONTINUE  T=TURN


